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MEN'S SPECIAL SLALOM 30/11/2025

OFFICIAL RESULTS

TECHNIC
= |5KI

JURY TECHNICAL DATA
TD FIS ANGELI PAOLO ITA COURSE NAME DEBORAH COMPAGNONI
REFEREE ZIGLIANI  WALTER ITA START 1870 m
FINISH 1730 m
CHIEF OF RACE ALESSI MAURILIO ITA VERTICAL DROP 140 m
FIS HOMOLOG. N° 15553/11/24
15553/11/24
1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER TENTORI M. ITA SIRONI ITA
FORERUNNERS - A - ROMANO A. ITA - A - ROMANO A. ITA
B - CALORO C. ITA - B - CALORO C. ITA
NUMBER OF GATES 52 50 53 52
START TIME 9.30 12.15
WEATHER:SUNNY SNOW: COMPACT TEMPERATURE S: -9°C F: -7°C
PENALTY APPLIED 39.97 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE #1139
F= 730
PL CODE COMPETITOR 1StRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB
NUM NUMBER  SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME ~ POINTS  POINTS
1 3 10001122 CUZZUPE' Lorenzo 2007 ITA (FSN CS ESERCITO ) 45.17 43.15 1'28.32 0.00
2 13 10000752 PILLER COTTRER Mattias 2006 ITA (FVG SC SAPPADA ) 46.00 42.71 1'28.71 3.22
& 15 10000723 AVANZINI Elia 2006 ITA (AC VAL PALOT ) 45.58 43.20 1'28.78 3.80
4 6 10000702 SCESA Pietro 2006 ITA (FSN GS FIAMME OR ) 45.10 43.81 1'28.91 4.88
) 8 10000718 BOLIS Nicolo' 2006 ITA (AC VAL PALOT ) 45.80 43.19 1'28.99 5.54
6 10 10000477 TRANIELLO Ruggero 2005 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 45.59 43.58 1'29.17 7.03
7 5 10001072 CANOVA Andrea 2007 ITA (AC SC RADICI GR ) 46.31 43.25 1'29.56 10.25
8 14 10000392 ANTONIOLI Glauco 2005 ITA (AC SC BORMIO ) 45.55 44.04 1'29.59 10.50
9 54 10001695 CIOCCARELLI Gioele 2008 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB ) 45.90 43.90 1'29.80 12.23
10 16 10001545 SCACCHI Andrea 2008 ITA (AC SKI RACING C ) 46.11 43.81 1'29.92 13.22
11 7 10000619 SAVOLDELLI Luca 2005 ITA (AC SC PONTEDILE ) 46.14 43.82 1'29.96 13.56
12 42 10001266 MUSITELLI Enrico 2007 ITA (AC SC RADICI GR ) 46.65 43.38 1'30.03 14.13
13 57 30000517 BRESESTI Francesco 2008 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB ) 47.71 42.41 1'30.12 14.88
14 4 10001181 ROSASCHINO Ludovico 2007 ITA (VA COURMAYEUR M ) 46.97 43.21 1'30.18 15.37
15 31 780050 LAPIENIS Rapolas 2008 LTU 46.82 43.57 1'30.39 17.11
11 10000904 MAZZIA Filippo 2006 ITA (AOC SC MERA ASD ) 46.46 43.93 1'30.39 17.11
17 20 10000475 PICECH Nico 2005 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 46.49 44.03 1'30.52 18.18
18 19 10000971 TRONCONI Gabriele 2006 ITA (AC BRIXIA SCI ) 46.97 43.67 1'30.64 19.18
19 24 221729  ADKINS Harrison 2009 GBR 47.51 43.27 1'30.78 20.33
20 33 10001182 ROSASCHINO Leonardo 2007 ITA (VA COURMAYEUR M ) 47.45 43.40 1'30.85 20.91
21 49 10000717 BARLONI Filippo 2006 ITA (AC CS MADESIMO ) 47.15 43.71 1'30.86 20.99
22 28 10001235 FERRARIS Fabio 2007 ITA (AC SC RADICI GR ) 47.43 43.95 1'31.38 25.29
23 18 10001260 PASSET Erik 2007 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE ) 47.61 43.79 1'31.40 25.46
24 52 10000793 SCHRANZ Andrea 2006 ITA (AC SC MACUGNAGA ) 47.50 44.14 1'31.64 27.44
25 21 10001713 VISTALI Tommaso 2008 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 47.29 44.53 1'31.82 28.93
26 23 10001212 POZZI Lorenzo 2007 ITA (AOC SC MERA ASD ) 46.93 45.41 1'32.34 33.23
27 27 10001585 POGGI Mattia 2008 ITA (VA SC AOSTA ) 47.93 44.71 1'32.64 35.71
28 34 10001669 FIORENTINO Luca Maria 2008 ITA (AC SC BORMIO ) 47.95 45.51 1'33.46 42.48
29 67 10001696 MASTALLI Mark 2008 ITA (AC GB SKI CLUB ) 48.44 45.38 1'33.82 45.46
26 10001689 SCALISI Giovanni 2008 ITA (CAB SC OVINDOLI ) 48.49 45.33 1'33.82 45.46
31 41 10002066 CIAPPONI Matteo 2009 ITA (AC REVOLUTION S ) 48.16 45.92 1'34.08 47.61
32 37 10000919 MANTOVANI Christian  Alessi 2006 ITA (AC NHOA SKI TEA ) 48.23 45.88 1'34.11 47.86
33 87 10000833 MARIUZZO Riccardo 2006 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 49.01 45.22 1'34.23 48.85
34 55 512806 BACH Elia 2007 SuUl 48.99 45.31 1'34.30 49.43
35 46 10001164 TARICANI Valerio  Massimo 2007 ITA (CAM SAI NAPOLI ) 48.89 45.98 1'34.87 54.14
36 75 10001515 CENTRONE Daniele 2008 ITA (AC SC RADICI GR ) 48.94 46.29 1'35.23 57.11
37 60 10001523 VALTOLINA Nicolo'  Mario 2008 ITA (AC VAL PALOT ) 49.01 46.28 1'35.29 57.61
38 58 110549 HANEKAMP Pedro 2007 CHI 49 47 46.27 135.74  61.33
39 43 10001210 GIANOTTI Andrea 2007 ITA (AOC SC MERA ASD ) 49.60 46.18 1'35.78 61.66
40 51 10000844 TROVATI Edoardo Karol 2006 ITA (AC SC BORMIO ) 49.64 46.25 1'35.89  62.57
41 47 10001141 CALVI Alessandro 2007 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE ) 49.52 46.57 1'36.09 64.22
42 61 10001542 BERLENDIS Riccardo Livio 2008 ITA (AC SC ZOGNO ) 49.75 46.70 1'36.45 67.20
43 124 10002061 TELLINI Tommaso 2009 ITA (AC SC LECCO ) 50.43 46.13 1'36.56 68.11
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10001074
30000530
10002055
10002062
10002050
10002046
221732

10002048
10001834
10001698
10002058
10001711
10001896
10001209
10001974
10000935
10001531
10001687
10002067
10001943
10001939
10002027
10001960
10001759
30000547
400423

10001942
10001495
10001938
30000523

10001758
10002049

10001123
10000335
10000499
10000920
221666

10001760
10001313
520258

10001240
10001712
10001238
10001208
10001619
10001543
10001794
10001522
10001259
10001822
10001267
10001639
10001516
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10001544
10001067
10001756
10001066
30000531
10001958
30000528
10001936
400428

30000564
10002059
10002031

COMPETITOR
SURNAME + NAME

RIVA Edoardo
PATRONI Lorenzo
RONCHI Filippo
TONDO Mattia Bruno
DEI CAS Martino
MANCINI Marco
CHAPMAN Max
BEDOGNE' Matteo
CAIROLI Giovanni Maria
MISCHIATTI Leonardo
INVERNIZZI Pietro
GALLI Martino
BADINO Marco
CATTANEO Mattia
PARENZAN Jacopo
GANDELLI Filippo
FAUSTINELLI Mattia
SALVIONI Giulio
VAGLIO Marco
CATTANEO Nicolo'
CAPELLI Riccardo
MIGLIORINI Mario
SARTORELLI Abramo Tristan
VISCONTI Tommaso
CAGLIONI Tommaso
ALTHOF Xavi
CATTANEO Filippo
OLIVA Marco
BUGNA Christopher
RINALDI Ernesto

Battista

Maria
DID NOT START 1st

SCAGLIA Edoardo
CAPITANI Francesco

DID NOT FINISH 1st

SERIOLI Simone
SCACCHI Enrico
CALVI Francesco
SECCO Giovanni
BROWN George
ACQUARONE Jacopo
CECCARDI Igor

ONOL LANG Thomas Kaan
MONACO Raffaele
LAMPUGNANI Leo

BALEN Marco

BARBE' Leone

ALESSI Patrick

BONETTO Tommaso
GERARDINI Luca
TRUSSARDI Andrea
MESCIA Alessandro
TURELLI Michelangelo
TIRABOSCHI Jacopo

FEA Lorenzo

GAMBIRASIO Giacomo
BARAGIOLA Luca

Gabriele

2007
2009
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2009
2009
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2009
2008
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2009
2006
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2009

RUN

2008
2009

RUN

2007
2005
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2006
2007
2008
2007
2007
2007
2008
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2007
2008
2007
2008
2008
2008

CORNU WONG Eugene Roger Mi2008

SELIS Alessandro 2008
PERESSUTTI Giorgio 2007
CANAVESI Alberto 2008
BRUNO Marcello 2007
VIMERCATI CASTELLINI Giova 2009
REZZONICO Julian Francesco 2009
MUTTI Ubaldo 2009
FOSSON Nicolas 2009
SCHOONBROOD Fjall 2009
VENTO Carlo 2009
LONGA Fausto 2009
DELOGU Alberto 2009
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VAL PALOT
BRIXIA SCI
DOMOBIANCA36
SC LECCO
SC BORMIO
SC VESUVIO A

SC BORMIO

SC MACUGNAGA
GB SKI CLUB
SC LECCO

SC LECCO
LIMONE DUE
SC MERA ASD
SC SELVINO
SC ZANETTI-G
SC PONTEDILE
SC PENNA NER
REVOLUTION S
SC PONTEDILE
SC RADICI GR
OROBIE SKI
MILANO SKI T
SC ZANETTI-G
GB SKI CLUB

SC PONTEDILE
SC FORMAZZA
CS MADESIMO
SC VESUVIO A

SC SELVINO
SC BORMIO

SC ZANETTI-G
SKI RACING C
BRIXIA SCI

CS MADESIMO

SKI COLLEGE
SKI COLLEGE

SC LECCO

SC LECCO

SC LECCO

SC MERA ASD
SANTA CATERI
SKI RACING C
BRIXIA SCI
SC RADICI GR
EQUIPE PRAGE
SC SELVINO
SC ZANETTI-G
EQUIPE LIMON
SC RADICI GR
SC LECCO

SKI RACING C
MILANO SKI T
SC ZANETTI-G
MILANO SKI T
BRIXIA SCI
AGONISTICA B
BRIXIA SCI
SC AOSTA

LIMONE DUE
SC LECCO
EQUIPE LIMON

— o e e e e e — —_— — — —

—_—— — — — — — —

1stRUN
TIME

50.99
50.20
50.35
50.58
50.67
51.05
49.93
50.62
50.37
51.01
51.72
51.16
50.97
51.62
51.99
55.17
52.62
52.47
52.48
52.54
53.02
52.16
53.54
53.29
53.80
53.99
55.04
54.29
53.91
56.74

2ndRUN
TIME

45.81
46.72
46.68
46.80
46.89
46.56
47.71
47.16
47.64
47.76
47.24
48.08
49.03
48.46
49.00
46.48
49.37
49.74
50.07
50.03
49.68
51.19
50.08
51.25
51.38
51.52
51.27
52.13
52.88
55.08

FINAL
TIME

1'36.80
1'36.92
1'37.03
1'37.38
1'37.56
1'37.61
1'37.64
1'37.78
1'38.01
1'38.77
1'38.96
1'39.24
1'40.00
1'40.08
1'40.99
1'41.65
1'41.99
1'42.21
1'42.55
1'42.57
1'42.70
1'43.35
1'43.62
1'44.54
1'45.18
1'45.51
1'46.31
1'46.42
1'46.79
1'51.82

ITA0840.1139

F= 730
RACE
POINTS

70.09
71.08
71.99
74.88
76.37
76.79
77.03
78.19
80.09
86.37
87.94
90.26
96.54
97.20
104.72
110.18
112.99
114.81
117.62
117.78
118.86
124.23
126.46
134.06
139.35
142.08
148.69
149.60
152.66
194.24

TAB
POINTS

SM8 /2
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F= 730
PL CODE COMPETITOR 1stRUN 2ndRUN FINAL RACE TAB
NUM NUMBER  SURNAME + NAME NAT TIME TIME TIME POINTS  POINTS

DISQUALIFIED 1st RUN 4

17 10000721 PEDERSOLI Davide Furio 2006 ITA (AC VAL PALOT ) GATE N. 50
44 10001672 GUIDETTI Simone 2008 ITA (AOC SC MERA ASD ) GATE N. 53
53 10001350 BELLINI Giacomo 2007 ITA (AC REVOLUTION S ) GATE N. 52
86 10001236 GIANI Federico 2007 ITA (AC SC MACUGNAGA ) GATE N. 52
DID NOT START 2nd RUN 0
DID NOT FINISH 2nd RUN 15
1 10000292 MAZZUCCONI Juno 2005 ITA (AOC SC MERA ASD )
29 10001359 TRIBOLDI Giovanni 2007 ITA (AC BRIXIA SCI
30 770058 KOROBOV Alexander 2008 KGZ
48 10001586 CUZZUPE' Gabriele 2008 ITA (AOC EQUIPE PRAGE )
64 10001704 BRANCACCIO Stefano 2008 ITA (CAM SC POSILLIPO )
70 10001239 BERTOLDINI Ivan 2007 ITA (AC SC LECCO )
72 10001319 CLAISEN Giacomo 2007 ITA (AC SC MACUGNAGA )
76 10002052 QUADRIO Federico 2009 ITA (AC SC BORMIO )
80 10001519 GILARDONI Federico 2008 ITA (AC CS MADESIMO )
95 10002005 TONI Gabriele Pietro 2009 ITA (AC SANTA CATERI )
104 30000529 NICOLI CRISTIANI Leonardo 2009 ITA (AC BRIXIA SCI )
110 10001975 TASSETTI Lorenzo 2009 ITA (AC VAL PALOT )
111 30000550 DI LENARDO Filippo 2009 ITA (AC DOMOBIANCA36 )
122 10002015 CIUCCHI Riccardo 2009 ITA (AC SC SAN DOMEN )
126 10002060 MONACO Enea 2009 ITA (AC SC LECCO )
DISQUALIFIED 2nd RUN 0
The Technical Delegate

ANGELI PAOLO (ITA) #1139
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